## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## WENTUCKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM OF COLUMN ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FOR COLUMN ASSEMBL

## Amend printed copy of SJR 170/HCS 1

On page 1, line 20, delete "comprehensive universities" and insert "Kentucky's public universities" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 24, after "comprehensive university" insert ", the University of Kentucky, and the University of Louisville"; and

On page 1, line 27, delete "comprehensive"; and

On page 2, line 2, delete "comprehensive"; and

On page 2, line 16, delete "comprehensive"; and

On page 3, line 2, delete "comprehensive universities" and insert "a comprehensive university, the University of Kentucky, or the University of Louisville" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 5, delete "comprehensive"; and

On page 3, line 12, delete "comprehensive".

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Mary Beth Imes
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment (0) (1)	IRC Drafter: 0
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX